				P. S. C. Ky. No	
				Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No	***************************************
				•	
			,		
	FLEMING	COUNTY WAT	ER ASSOC.,	INC.	
		•			
		OF			
	Flen	ningsburg,	Kentucky,	41041	
	Rates, Rules an	nd Regula	tions for l	Furnishing	
		· .			
		AT			
	All of Fleming	County, Ke	ntucky, ex	cept within t	he
	City limits of area of the Wes				
	area or the wes	Scern Liemi	ing Godiney	water bistric	
					D
	7.			10	*
				60	
		TO OFFICE		LETOCTONT OF	~
F	iled with PUBI			MISSION OI	र
F	iled with PUBI	LIC SERVI KENTU		MISSION OI	?
F	iled with PUBI			MISSION OI	?
		KENTU	CKY		10 71
		KENTU	CKY		
		KENTU	CKY	TIVE JULY 10	10 7.1
		KENTU(CKY	CHECKE UBLIC SERVICE COMMIS	10 71.
		KENTU(CKY	TIVE JULY 10	no 71.
F. Jun		KENTU(CKY	CHECKE UBLIC SERVICE COMMIS COUNTY WAR	no 71.

Form for filing Rate Schedules

All of Fleming County except Flemingsburg and Western Fleming County Wate For District service areas Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 SHEET NO. 1 Original CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.

PER UNIT

FLEMING COUNTY WATER ASSOC., INC. Name of Issuing Corporation

SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE

ALL CONSUMERS

\$220.00 Connection Fee

2,000	Gallons	5	\$7.40	7.40 Minimum Bill			
3,000	11	a	3.50	per 1,00	0 Gallons		
5,000	**	a	2.30	per 1,00	0 "		
,	**	a	2.00	per 1,00	0 "		
,	11	a	1.60	per 1,00	0 "		
50,000	**	<u>a</u>	1.25	per 1,00	0 "		
	3,000 5,000 10,000 30,000	3,000 " 5,000 " 10,000 " 30,000 "	5,000 " @ 10,000 " @ 30,000 " @	3,000 " @ 3.50 5,000 " @ 2.30 10,000 " @ 2.00 30,000 " @ 1.60	3,000 " @ 3.50 per 1,00 5,000 " @ 2.30 per 1,00 10,000 " @ 2.00 per 1,00 30,000 " @ 1.60 per 1,00		

Rates based on monthly consumption

Papalty of 10% added to all unpaid bills after 10 days from the due date of the bill.

Deposit of \$25.00 required of tenants, which is refundable.



DATE OF ISSUE June 9, 1971

DATE EFFECTIVE July 10, 1971.

TITLE President ISSUED PY

> authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in dated September 22, 1970 5378

Iss'

All of Fleming County except Flemingsburg and Western Fleming
County Water District Service P.S.C. Ky. No. 1 Original Sheet No. 2 FLEMING COUNTY WATER ASSOC., INC. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. Sheet No. RULES AND REGULATIONS The following rules and regulations are subject to change by the Board of Directors at any time subject to approval by the Public Service Commission.

- Meters shall be read monthly by the consumers on the 10th of each month.
- Bills are payable within 10 days after reading on the 10th of each month.
- 3. All meters will be located on association mains and in the absence of special permission on the property to be served.
- Complaints may be made to the operator of the system and may be appealed to the Board of Directors.
- Failure to pay water charges duly imposed results in these penalti 5.
 - A. Non-payment by 20th of month, penalty of 10% of delinquent account
 - B. Non-payment within 30 days from due date, water will be shut off.
 - C. Non-payment within 30 days from due date, association may purchase member's membership certificate and terminate his membership.
 - D. If water is shut off to consumer for delinquency or violation of any of the rules or regulations of the association, a fee of \$10.00 will be charged for reconnection of service.
 - A fee of \$10.00 will be charged on each trip for purpose of collecting a delinquent account. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
 - A fee of \$10.00 will be charged on a trip to read a meter when the member has failed to read and pay by the end of the month.
 - Property owners will be responsible for tenant's water bills,

			unless	tenants	have	paid	the 1	required	deposit	G DIVISION	
DATE	OF	ISSU	E June	9	19		DAT	E EFFECT	IVE July Month	10 Day	1971 Year
			Month	Day		ar					4
ISSU	ED I	BY (y. 1. 7	n = Sul	in	Pre	siden		Flemingsb		
		Na	me of O	fficer			Title			Add	ress

·	All of Fleming County except Flemingsburg and Western Fleming FOR County Water District Service
•	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	Original Sheet No. 3
FLEMING COUNTY WATER ASSOC., INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.
	Sheet No.
RULES AND REC	GULATIONS

- 9. In occupancy changes, a charge of \$3.00 shall be made for reading a meter and turning off the meter and a charge of \$3.00 shall be made for reading and reconnecting a meter when the property is re-occupied.
- 10. Water bills may be paid by mailing the bill and remittance to P.O. Box 346, Flemingsburg, Ky., 41041 or paying in person at 108 East Water Street, Flemingsburg, Ky.



DATE	OF :	ISSUE J	ime	9	1971	DATE	EFFECTIV	Æ July 1	0, 1971	
		Al c	ath	Day	Year	nice of	,	Month	Day	Year
ISSUE	D B	y O. M	ma	Julie	Presi	dent	Flemi	ngsburg,	Ky. 41	041
		Hame	01 01	icer	*	Title				dress